
FACILITY WIDE HEAT PUMP REPLACEMENT $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

BelknapLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: October 21, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

December 15, 2021COMPLETION DATE:

TILTON

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81068B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81068B

TILTON

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.

600 Harvey Road, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320
$1,138,286.00 A

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

$1,198,125.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 Harvey Road

Manchester, NH 03103-3320

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81068B

TILTON

Items

901 UINSTALLATION OF WSHPS $1,113,775.00$1,021,250.00 $1,053,883.00 $1,053,883.00 $1,113,775.001.00 $1,021,250.00

902
 

U
 

UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF CONSOLE HEAT 
PUMP  

$8,500.00
 

$7,600.00
 

$8,819.00
 

$8,819.00
 

$8,500.00
 

1.00
 

$7,600.00
 

903 UUNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF HORIZONTAL WSHP $7,800.00$7,600.00 $10,054.00 $10,054.00 $7,800.001.00 $7,600.00

904 UUNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF VERTICAL WSHP $7,800.00$7,600.00 $10,054.00 $10,054.00 $7,800.001.00 $7,600.00

905 UREMOVE AND REPLACE CONDENSER  $20,250.00$10,500.00 $15,476.00 $15,476.00 $20,250.001.00 $10,500.00

906 $1 UNIT ALLOWANCE FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 4 $40,000.00$40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $1.0040,000.00 $1.00

$1,094,550.00  $1,138,286.00  $1,198,125.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $1,094,550.00  $1,138,286.00  $1,198,125.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81068B

TILTON

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901 INSTALLATION OF WSHPS U 1.00 $1,053,883.00 $1,021,250.00 $1,021,250.00 $32,633.00$1,053,883.00

902
 

UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF CONSOLE 
HEAT 
PUMP  

U
 

1.00
 

$8,819.00
 

$7,600.00
 

$7,600.00
 

$1,219.00
 

$8,819.00
 

903 UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF 
HORIZONTAL WSHP U 1.00 $10,054.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $2,454.00$10,054.00

904 UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF VERTICAL 
WSHP U 1.00 $10,054.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $2,454.00$10,054.00

905 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONDENSER  U 1.00 $15,476.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $4,976.00$15,476.00

906 1 UNIT ALLOWANCE FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 4 $ 40,000.00 $40,000.00 $1.00 $40,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $1,138,286.00 $1,094,550.00 $43,736.00
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