

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.	\$1,138,286.00	А
600 Harvey Road, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320		
D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.	\$1,198,125.00	В
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044		

ABC Bid Data



Division of Public Works

TILTON 81068B

				PS&E		BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC. 600 Harvey Road Manchester, NH 03103-3320		D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE NASHUA, NH 03062-1044	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	INSTALLATION OF WSHPS	U	1.00	\$1,021,250.00	\$1,021,250.00	\$1,053,883.00	\$1,053,883.00	\$1,113,775.00	\$1,113,775.00
902	UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF CONSOLE HEAT PUMP	U	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,819.00	\$8,819.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
903	UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF HORIZONTAL WSHP	U	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,054.00	\$10,054.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
904	UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF VERTICAL WSHP	U	1.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,054.00	\$10,054.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
905	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONDENSER	U	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,476.00	\$15,476.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00
906	1 UNIT ALLOWANCE FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 4	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
Totals:					\$1,094,550.00		\$1,138,286.00	00 \$1,198,125.00	
Alt. Totals:									
Totais:				\$1,094,550.00		\$1,138,286.00		\$1,198,125.00	

PS&E Comparison



TILTON 81068B NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS8		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference

Items

901	INSTALLATION OF WSHPS	U	1.00	\$1,053,883.00	\$1,053,883.00	\$1,021,250.00	\$1,021,250.00	\$32,633.00
902	UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF CONSOLE HEAT PUMP	U	1.00	\$8,819.00	\$8,819.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,219.00
903	UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF HORIZONTAL WSHP	U	1.00	\$10,054.00	\$10,054.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,454.00
904	UNIT COST FOR REPLACEMENT OF VERTICAL WSHP	U	1.00	\$10,054.00	\$10,054.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,454.00
905	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONDENSER	U	1.00	\$15,476.00	\$15,476.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,976.00
906	1 UNIT ALLOWANCE FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 4	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$1,138,286.00

\$1,094,550.00

\$43,736.00